

YAVAPAI COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

NOTICE OF PUBLIC QUORUM - MONTHLY

MAY 2024

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Yavapai County Board of Supervisors and to the general public that two or more members of the Yavapai County Board of Supervisors may attend meetings or functions of the organizations listed below. These meetings or functions are not official Board meetings, and no official business will be conducted or any official action taken. Any time that a quorum of the Board will be present at a meeting of one of these organizations for the purpose of discussing matters that might be considered by the Board at a later date, a Board of Supervisors meeting notice and agenda will be posted.

Date	Time	Location	Event
5/2/2024	7:30 AM – 9:30 AM	Lifepointe Church 10100 East State Route 69 Prescott Valley, AZ	4 th Annual Prescott Valley Prays

Dated: April 29, 2024 Posted: April 29, 2024

, Clerk of the Board

Yavapai County Board of Supervisors